January 1, 2018 using the modified retrospective method. We also implemented internal controls, and continue to
refine our updated processes and key systems to allow us to continue to comply with the new requirements.

10

Edgar Filing: ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC. - Form 10-Q

17

The reported results for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2018 reflect the adoption of ASC 606. The
comparative information for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2017 has not been restated and will
continue to be reported under the previous guidance of ASC 605, which was in effect during that period. The table
below reflects the cumulative adjustments that were made to balances previously reported in the condensed
consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2017. During the nine months ended September 30, 2018, we
identified additional cumulative adjustments, which resulted in a decrease to Accumulated deficit of $14.8 million, an
increase to Accounts receivable, net of $0.6 million, an increase to Contract assets of $13.9 million, an increase to
Deferred taxes, net of $5.2 million and a decrease to Deferred revenue, current of $5.5 million.

As
Reported Adjustments Adjusted

(In thousands)
December
31, 2017

due to ASC
606

January 1,
2018

Accounts receivable, net $567,873 $ (31,948 ) $535,925
Contract assets 0 90,449 90,449
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 115,463 11,646 127,109

Deferred revenue, current 546,830 (12,901 ) 533,929
Deferred revenue, long-term 24,047 0 24,047
Deferred taxes, net 93,643 21,668 115,311
Accumulated deficit (338,150) 61,380 (276,770)

The adoption of ASC 606 had no impact on cash from or used in operating, financing or investing activities reported
in our consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended December 31, 2017. The following tables compare the
reported condensed consolidated balance sheet and statement of operations as of and for the three and nine months
ended September 30, 2018 to the pro-forma amounts assuming the previous guidance of ASC 605 had been in effect:

September 30, 2018

(In thousands)

As
reported

under
ASC 606

Adjustments
due to ASC
606

Pro forma

under
ASC 605

Accounts receivable, net $520,381 $ 52,523 $572,904
Contract assets 71,745 (71,745 ) 0
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 131,826 (13,184 ) 118,642
Contract assets - long-term 52,555 (52,555 ) 0

Deferred revenue, current 506,568 21,522 528,090
Deferred taxes, net 124,294 (27,816 ) 96,478
Accumulated deficit (251,363) (78,667 ) (330,030)

Three Months Ended September
30, 2018

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Edgar Filing: ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC. - Form 10-Q

18

As
reported

under
ASC 606

Adjustments
due to ASC
606

Pro
forma

under
ASC 605

Software delivery, support and maintenance $330,397 $ (4,351 ) $326,046
Client services 191,882 (5,516 ) 186,366
Gross profit 218,371 (9,119 ) 209,252
Selling, general and administrative expenses 133,214 247 133,461
Income (loss) from operations 2,410 (9,366 ) (6,956 )
Loss from continuing operations

   before income taxes (27,635 ) (9,598 ) (37,233 )
Income tax benefit 3,789 2,522 6,311
Net loss (23,846 ) (7,076 ) (30,922 )
Net loss attributable to Allscripts Healthcare

   Solutions, Inc. stockholders $(35,991 ) $ (7,076 ) $(43,067 )
Loss per share - basic attributable to Allscripts

   Healthcare Solutions, Inc. stockholders $(0.20 ) $ (0.04 ) $(0.24 )
Loss per share - diluted attributable to Allscripts

   Healthcare Solutions, Inc. stockholders $(0.20 ) $ (0.04 ) $(0.24 )

11

Edgar Filing: ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC. - Form 10-Q

19

Nine Months Ended September 30,
2018

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

As
reported

under
ASC 606

Adjustments
due to ASC
606

Pro
forma

under
ASC 605

Software delivery, support and maintenance $996,569 $ (15,486 ) $981,083
Client services 565,213 (7,469 ) 557,744
Gross profit 652,009 (22,539 ) 629,470
Selling, general and administrative expenses 425,365 140 425,505
Loss from operations (60,707 ) (22,679 ) (83,386 )
Income (loss) from continuing operations

   before income taxes 15,160 (23,435 ) (8,275 )
Income tax (provision) benefit 3,020 6,148 9,168
Net income 21,911 (17,287 ) 4,624
Net loss attributable to Allscripts Healthcare

   Solutions, Inc. stockholders $(11,041 ) $ (17,287 ) $(28,328 )
Loss per share - basic attributable to Allscripts

   Healthcare Solutions, Inc. stockholders $(0.06 ) $ (0.10 ) $(0.16 )
Loss per share - diluted attributable to Allscripts

   Healthcare Solutions, Inc. stockholders $(0.06 ) $ (0.10 ) $(0.16 )

The recognition of revenue related to hardware sales, software-as-a-service-based offerings, client services, electronic
data interchange services and managed services remained substantially unchanged under ASC 606. The adoption of
ASC 606 resulted in an increase in contract assets driven by upfront recognition of revenue, rather than over the
subscription period, from certain multi-year software subscription contracts that include both software licenses and